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Monday 23 January 2023

  



Follow us now on the web for news updates
www.stbrigidspsballymoney.com


Registration P1 September 2023
Applications open on Monday 9 January – Friday 27 January @ 12 noon.  This is an online process and the link can be accessed via:
https://www.eani.org.uk/parents/admissions
Please contact the school if you require any assistance in completing the online application or have any questions about the school.    028 27662664


Monday 23 January
· Dinner menu Week 2
· Boys’ Hockey (morning - Rugby Avenue Coleraine)
· After School Club open every day 2.00 - 5.30pm 
· Breakfast Club open daily from 8.00 pm (£2.00 per day)Milk Order February

Feb Milk
£3.15

Please order by Monday 23 January.



Tuesday 24 January
· Girls’ Hockey (morning - Rugby Avenue Coleraine)
· Boys’ Football – 5-a-side in Score Coleraine  (morning)
· Swimming Class B (1.00-1.30pm) and Year 6 (1.30-2.00 pm) 
£3.50 per week
· Singing and Guitar Tutor
Wednesday 25 January
· School Closed – Staff Development Day
Thursday 26 January
· Guitar tutor
Friday 27 January
· Piano tutor 
· Credit Union Quiz in Kilrea Sport’s Hall (morning)
· Cumann na mBunscol Cross Country Event @ St Louis Grammar School Ballymena (Girls’ Race 10.30 am/Boys’ Race 11.00 am)
· Principal Awards
· Football 2-3 pm Year 6 & 7 (£1 per week or £8 for 8 weeks)

  Up and coming dates for your diary
· Mid Term Break February 2023:
Monday 13 to Friday 17 February (inclusive)
Friday 17 March – St Patrick’s Day
Easter Break 2023:
12 noon Thursday 6 April  – Friday 14 April (inclusive)
Have a very enjoyable weekend and thanks for your continued support.
Mr K O’Neill PrincipalSt Brigid’s Primary School – Castle Street – Ballymoney – BT53 6JX – 028 27662664


[image: ]Pupil Absence

If your child is absent from school please contact the school office on the first day of absence, give the reason for absence and possible duration. 
Thank you

NUT FREE SCHOOL
St Brigid’s PS is a Nut Free School.  There is a child in our school with a Nut Allergy.  
Please do not send in Nuts or Nut Spreads to school.
Sacrament Dates 2022-23
Sacrament of Penance:  	Thursday 23 March 2023
Sacrament of Confirmation:  	Friday 5 May 2023 
Sacrament of Communion:	Saturday 20 May 2023
	







Term 2 Holidays
Wednesday 25 January
Staff Development Day
Mon 13 – Fri 17 Feb
Mid-Term Break
Friday 17 March
St Patrick’s Day
Thu 6 Apr
School Closes 12 noon
Fri 7 – Fri 14 Apr
Easter Break
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The application process for P7 children transferring to post-primary school in September 2023 is opening on Wednesday 1 February.

You can apply online via the EA website www.eani.org.uk between 12.00 noon on Wednesday 1 February and 4 pm on Thursday 23 February 2022.

More information from Mr O’Neill next week.



St Brigid’s Day 
1 February 2023
Whole School Mass
10.00 am
Parents and in particular Grandparents all welcome to attend.
More details to follow next week.
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